
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
 
 
 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
 
 
 
 
 

XACTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC. 
 Petitioner  

 
v.  

 
EAGLE VIEW TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 

Patent Owner  
 

Case No. IPR2016-00582 
Patent No. 8,078,436 

 
 
 
 

PATENT OWNER’S POWER OF ATTORNEY 
PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) 



Patent Owner Eagle View Technologies, Inc. hereby appoints the following 

practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & 

Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned Petition for Inter Partes 

Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,078,436: 

Gianni Cutri (Reg. No. 52,791) 
gianni.cutri@kirkland.com 
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
300 North LaSalle 
Chicago, Illinois 60654  
Telephone: (312) 862-2000 
Facsimile: (312) 862-2200   
Jared Barcenas (Reg. No. 61,792)   
jared.barcenas@kirkland.com 
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
Telephone: (212) 446-4800 
Facsimile: (212) 446-4900  

 
The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on 

behalf of Patent Owner Eagle View Technologies, Inc. 

Date: February 25, 2016 /Chris Barrow/ 
  (electronic signature authorized)   
Name:  Chris Barrow   
Title:   Chief Executive Officer   
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was  

served on February 25, 2016, by email directed to the attorneys of record as follows: 

 
Mark E. Nikolsky (Reg. No. 48,319) 
mnikolsky@mccarter.com 
MCCARTER & ENGLISH 
Four Gateway Center 
100 Mulberry St. 
Newark, New Jersey 07102  
Telephone: (973) 622-4444 
Facsimile: (973) 624-7070   
 

Joseph G. Monaghan (Reg. No. 66,022) 
jmonaghan@mccarter.com 
MCCARTER & ENGLISH 
Four Gateway Center 
100 Mulberry St. 
Newark, New Jersey 07102  
Telephone: (973) 622-4444 
Facsimile: (973) 624-7070 

Vadim E. Cherkasov (Reg. No. 65,243) 
vcherkasov@mccarter.com 
MCCARTER & ENGLISH 
1600 Market St. 
Ste. 3900 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103  
Telephone: (215) 979-3800 
Facsimile: (215) 979-3899   
 

Amit R. Parikh (Reg. No. 65,271) 
aparikh@mccarter.com 
MCCARTER & ENGLISH 
Four Gateway Center 
100 Mulberry St. 
Newark, New Jersey 07102  
Telephone: (973) 622-4444 

  Facsimile: (973) 624-7070 

Timothy P. Homlish (Reg. No. 66,174) 
thomlish@mccarter.com 
MCCARTER & ENGLISH 
Four Gateway Center 
100 Mulberry St. 
Newark, New Jersey 07102  
Telephone: (973) 622-4444 
Facsimile: (973) 624-7070 

 

 
/ Jared Barcenas / 
Jared Barcenas 


